

ODD2

25/11/24

4/12/24

## Promoting City, Coast & Countryside **EXECUTIVE DECISIONS TAKEN BY CABINET PORTFOLIO HOLDER OR DELEGATED OFFICER**

NOTICE OF DECISION

## TITLE OF DECISION: Adult Social Care Transformation Funding: Accountable Body NAME OF DECISION TAKER: **MARK DAVIES POSITION AND CHIEF EXECUTIVE RESPONSIBILITY HELD: CONTACT OFFICER: DAN CLARKE** TELEPHONE: 01524 582206 E-MAIL: dclarke@lancaster.gov.uk **Details of Decision:** Agree the details of the Adult Social Care Transformation Funding and confirm the council as the Accountable Body for the fund. Reasons for the decision: To enable the funds to be passported to the council and to commence funding delivery with Lancaster District CVS. In accordance with the Constitution, where there is no Leader and Cabinet, all executive functions shall vest in the Chief Executive who shall be able to exercise all executive functions or authorise Officers to exercise such functions. The decision was taken prior to the appointment of a Leader on 25 November 2024. IS THE DECISION URGENT No SIGNATURE OF DECISION TAKER: Mark Davies DATE: 25/11/24 THIS SECTION TO BE COMPLETED BY DEMOCRATIC SERVICES REF NO.

**DATE RECEIVED BY** 

working days):

**DEMOCRATIC SERVICES:** 

**IMPLEMENTATION DATE** ( publication day + 5

**DATE DECISION** 

DATE DECISION

PUBLISHED:

TAKEN:

25/11/24

26/11/24